Providence (9-9, 2-4) -vs- Rutgers (12-6, 5-0)
01/22/11 at Piscataway, N.J. - The RAC

Date: 01/22/11 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: di;]%g L Providence 21 18 39
Site: Piscataway, N.J. - The RAC Rutgers 32 28 60
Referees: Dennis DeMayo, Norma Jones, Fatou Cissoko
Providence 39
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 WRIGHT, Teya * 25 3-8 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 10
12 ROBERTS, Symone * 29 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 5 0 0 4
20 WELLS, Lola * 19 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2
15 HANKINS, Mi-Khida * 24 0-4 0-0 1-3 1-6 7 3 1 2 2 1 1
01 TATE, Miranda * 25 0-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0
32 OKAFOR, Lauren 19 2-4 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 0 7
14  CROPPER, Alicia 18 2-7 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 1 6
05 HULL, Trinity 11 2-5 1-3 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 5
33 EDWARDS, Brianna 15 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
10 PEARSON, Danielle 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
03 McCABE, Chandler 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 BRESLIN, Colleen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-49 2-14 11-16 8-24 32 19 8 17 2 7 39
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29 27.59 % 1-10 10.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 5-20 25.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 7-12 58.33 %
Total 13-49 26.5 % 2-14 143 % 11-16 68.8 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 3 1st-14:58
Rutgers 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 LEE, Chelsey * 32 5-7 0-0 5-9 3-8 11 2 1 3 0 0 15
44  OLIVER, Monique * 28 6-10 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 1 2 2 1 1 15
24  SYKES, April * 33 4-15 2-8 2-2 0-5 5 2 2 2 2 0 12
01 RUSHDAN, Khadijah * 34 4-6 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 2 6 2 0 2 9
03  WHEELER, Erica * 30 1-7 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 4 3 0 1 3
12 SIMMONS, Daisha 23 1-2 0-1 2-5 1-1 2 3 1 4 0 2 4
21  HUTCHEN, Briana 12 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 PAUNOVIC, Julie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 LAPIDUS, Brittany 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
30 TUCKER, Jaymee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-47 3-12 15-25 8-31 39 15 16 17 3 7 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25 44.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 9-13 69.23 %
Second Half 10-22 45.45 % 2-8 25.00 % 6-12 50.00 %
Total 21-47 447 % 3-12 25.0% 15-25 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 23 2nd-
03:49

Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 6

Fast Break Points: 14



Providence 21

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 WRIGHT, Teya 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 o] 0 4
12 ROBERTS, Symone 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 2
20  WELLS, Lola 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 o] 1 2
15 HANKINS, Mi-Khida 11  0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 (0] 1 0
1 TATE, Miranda 14 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0] 6] 1 0
32 OKAFOR, Lauren 11 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 (0] 0 0 6
14  CROPPER, Alicia 9 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
5 HULL, Trinity 5 14 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
33 EDWARDS, Brianna 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 PEARSON, Danielle 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 McCABE, Chandler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 BRESLIN, Colleen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-29 1-10 4-4 6-10 16 11 5 10 (o} 4 21
27.6 % 10.0 % 100.0 %
Rutgers 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 LEE, Chelsey 17 2-3 0-0 4-6 2-4 6 1 0 3 0 0 8
44  OLIVER, Monique 14 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 (0] 0 10
24  SYKES, April 16 1-6 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 4
1 RUSHDAN, Khadijah 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 2 4
3 WHEELER, Erica 16 1-5 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 o] 0 3
12  SIMMONS, Daisha 12 1-1 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 2 3
21 HUTCHEN, Briana 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 PAUNOVIC, Julie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 LAPIDUS, Brittany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 TUCKER, Jaymee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 1-4 9-13 6-14 20 6 8 11 1 4 32
44.0 % 25.0 % 69.2 %



Second Half Box Score
Providence 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 WRIGHT, Teya 15 2-7 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 o] 0 6
12 ROBERTS, Symone 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 (0] 0 2
20  WELLS, Lola 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
15 HANKINS, Mi-Khida 13 0-2 0-0 1-3 1-4 5 1 0 1 2 0 1
1 TATE, Miranda 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
32 OKAFOR, Lauren 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
14  CROPPER, Alicia 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 HULL, Trinity 6 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 (0] (0] 0 3
33 EDWARDS, Brianna 7 0O-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 PEARSON, Danielle 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
3 McCABE, Chandler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 BRESLIN, Colleen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 5-20 1-4 7-12 2-14 16 8 3 7 2 3 18
25.0 % 25.0 % 58.3 %
Rutgers 28
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 LEE, Chelsey 15 3-4 0-0 1-3 1-4 5 1 1 6] 6] 0 7
44  OLIVER, Monique 14 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 1 1 5
24  SYKES, April 17  3-9 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 1 0 8
1 RUSHDAN, Khadijah 17 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 2 (0] (0] (o] 5
3 WHEELER, Erica 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 1 0
12  SIMMONS, Daisha 11 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 (6} (0] 0 0 1
21  HUTCHEN, Briana 5 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0] 0 2
32 PAUNOVIC, Julie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 LAPIDUS, Brittany 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
30 TUCKER, Jaymee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-22 2-8 6-12 2-17 19 9 8 6 2 3 28

45.5 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers
19:46 TURNOVER by SYKES,APRIL
MISS JUMPER by TATE,MIRANDA 19:23

- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHELSEY
19:07 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHELSEY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by OLIVER,MONIQUE

TURNOVER by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA 18:49
18:36 TURNOVER by OLIVER,MONIQUE
STEAL by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA 18:36
GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,LOLA(in the paint) 18:17 2-2
17:59 TURNOVER by LEE,CHELSEY
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,SYMONE 17:49 42 V2
ASSIST by WELLS,LOLA =
17:23 MISS LAYUP by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
= REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,ERICA
17:20 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,ERICA
= REBOUND OFF by LEE,CHELSEY
FOUL by WRIGHT,TEYA 17:20
17:20 MISS FT by LEE,CHELSEY

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:20 4-3 V1 GOOD FT by LEE,CHELSEY

17:20 SUB IN by SIMMONS,DAISHA

17:20 SUB OUT by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,LOLA 16:55

== REBOUND DEF by SYKES,APRIL

FOUL by TATE,MIRANDA 16:53

16:38 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,APRIL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -

16:38 SUB IN by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH

16:38 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,DAISHA
MISS 3PTR by TATE,MIRANDA 16:06

- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHELSEY
15:59 MISS JUMPER by SYKES,APRIL
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by WRIGHT,TEYA 15:59

15:59 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:54 MISS LAYUP by SYKES,APRIL
REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA -
MISS JUMPER by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA 15:36
- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,ERICA
15:18 TURNOVER by LEE,CHELSEY
STEAL by TATE,MIRANDA 15:18
GOOD LAYUP by OKAFOR,LAUREN(in the paint) 14:58 6-3 V3
ASSIST by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA -
14:27 TURNOVER by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
STEAL by WELLS,LOLA 14:26
MISS LAYUP by TATE,MIRANDA 14:21
- REBOUND DEF by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
SUB IN by OKAFOR,LAUREN 14:16
SUB IN by HULL, TRINITY 14:16
SUB IN by CROPPER,ALICIA 14:16
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TEYA 14:16
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SYMONE 14:16
SUB OUT by WELLS,LOLA 14:16

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,MONIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
14:15 6-5 V1 paint)

-- ASSIST by SYKES,APRIL
FOUL by OKAFOR,LAUREN 14:15
14:15 6-6 GOOD FT by OLIVER,MONIQUE
TURNOVER by HULL,TRINITY 14:05



REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
MISS JUMPER by HULL,TRINITY
REBOUND OFF by CROPPER,ALICIA
MISS 3PTR by HULL,TRINITY
REBOUND OFF by HULL,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by TATE,MIRANDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by EDWARDS,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by TATE,MIRANDA

MISS LAYUP by CROPPER,ALICIA
REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR,LAUREN

GOOD FT by OKAFOR,LAUREN
GOOD FT by OKAFOR,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by CROPPER,ALICIA
REBOUND OFF by HULL,TRINITY
GOOD JUMPER by HULL,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by HULL,TRINITY

FOUL by CROPPER,ALICIA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,SYMONE
SUB IN by WELLS,LOLA

SUB IN by WRIGHT,TEYA

SUB OUT by OKAFOR,LAUREN
SUB OUT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
SUB OUT by CROPPER,ALICIA

TURNOVER by HULL,TRINITY
SUB IN by TATE,MIRANDA
SUB OUT by HULL,TRINITY

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,TEYA
ASSIST by TATE,MIRANDA

REBOUND DEF by TATE,MIRANDA
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,BRIANNA

H2

V2
H1

H3

H 4

H2

MISS 3PTR by SYKES,APRIL

REBOUND DEF by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,MONIQUE
REBOUND OFF by LEE,CHELSEY

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHELSEY(in the paint)

SUB IN by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
SUB IN by SIMMONS,DAISHA
SUB OUT by SYKES,APRIL
SUB OUT by LEE,CHELSEY

FOUL by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH

TURNOVER by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
MISS JUMPER by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,ERICA
ASSIST by SIMMONS,DAISHA

REBOUND DEF by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,DAISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,DAISHA

SUB IN by LEE,CHELSEY

SUB IN by SYKES,APRIL

SUB OUT by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
SUB OUT by OLIVER,MONIQUE

TURNOVER by LEE,CHELSEY

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,ERICA
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,DAISHA
SUB IN by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH



MISS 3PTR by WELLS,LOLA

TURNOVER by WELLS,LOLA

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,TEYA
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,LOLA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by PEARSON,DANIELLE
SUB IN by OKAFOR,LAUREN
SUB OUT by WELLS,LOLA

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TEYA

TURNOVER by PEARSON,DANIELLE
FOUL by OKAFOR,LAUREN

FOUL by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,SYMONE
SUB IN by CROPPER,ALICIA

SUB IN by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by CROPPER,ALICIA

GOOD LAYUP by OKAFOR,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTS,SYMONE
FOUL by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,BRIANNA

FOUL by OKAFOR,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,BRIANNA

ASSIST by CROPPER,ALICIA

MISS LAYUP by CROPPER,ALICIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,SYMONE

08:12
07:58

07:53
07:36
07:36
07:31
07:24
07:24
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:02
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:34
06:34
06:34
06:28
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:12
06:07
06:07
06:04
06:04
05:57
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:32
05:32
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:12

04:52

04:24

04:16
04:09
04:04
04:04
03:56

12-16

12-17

12-18
12-19

14-19

14-20
14-21

14-23

14-24

17-24

17-26

17-28

H 4

H5

H6
H7

H5

H6
H7

H9

H 10

H7

H9

H11

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,DAISHA

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHEN,BRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,ERICA

BLOCK by SYKES,APRIL

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by OLIVER,MONIQUE
SUB OUT by HUTCHEN,BRIANA

GOOD FT by LEE,CHELSEY
MISS FT by LEE,CHELSEY
REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,ERICA

GOOD FT by SYKES,APRIL
GOOD FT by SYKES,APRIL

SUB IN by SIMMONS,DAISHA
SUB OUT by WHEELER,ERICA
MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,ERICA

STEAL by SIMMONS,DAISHA
FOUL by SIMMONS,DAISHA
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,DAISHA

GOOD FT by LEE,CHELSEY
GOOD FT by LEE,CHELSEY

STEAL by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,MONIQUE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH

GOOD FT by OLIVER,MONIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,MONIQUE(in the paint)

ASSIST by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHELSEY

GOOD LAYUP by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by SIMMONS,DAISHA
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,MONIQUE



REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,SYMONE --

03:55 FOUL by LEE,CHELSEY
03:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:51 SUB IN by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
03:51 SUB OUT by OLIVER,MONIQUE
03:30 FOUL by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
MISS 3PTR by TATE,MIRANDA 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:57 FOUL by SIMMONS,DAISHA
02:57 TURNOVER by SIMMONS,DAISHA
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,SYMONE 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHELSEY
02:30 MISS JUMPER by SYKES,APRIL
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,SYMONE --
FOUL by ROBERTS,SYMONE 02:25
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,SYMONE 02:25
02:25 SUB IN by WHEELER,ERICA
02:25 SUB OUT by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
02:01 MISS JUMPER by LEE,CHELSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,DAISHA
FOUL by TATE,MIRANDA 02:01
02:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:01 MISS FT by SIMMONS,DAISHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:01 MISS FT by SIMMONS,DAISHA
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,SYMONE --
MISS 3PTR by CROPPER,ALICIA 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,DAISHA
01:29 TURNOVER by SIMMONS,DAISHA
STEAL by CROPPER,ALICIA 01:28

GOOD LAYUP by CROPPER,ALICIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:26 19-28 H 9
00:58 19-30 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,APRIL
= ASSIST by WHEELER,ERICA

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,BRIANNA 00:42

REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,TEYA --
00:41 FOUL by SYKES,APRIL

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,TEYA 00:41 20-30 H 10

GOOD FT by WRIGHT, TEYA 00:41 21-30 H9
00:41 SUB IN by OLIVER,MONIQUE
00:41 SUB IN by PAUNOVIC,JULIE
00:41 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,DAISHA
00:41 SUB OUT by SYKES,APRIL

00:20 21-32 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,MONIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH

MISS 3PTR by CROPPER,ALICIA 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MCCABE,CHANDLER 00:00
SUB IN by OKAFOR,LAUREN 00:00
SUB OUT by TATE,MIRANDA 00:00
SUB OUT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA 00:00

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers
19:48 FOUL by OLIVER,MONIQUE

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,TEYA 19:48 22-32 H 10

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,TEYA 19:48 23-32 HO9

GOOD LAYUP by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
19:38 23-34 H 11 paint)

-- ASSIST by WHEELER,ERICA
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,TEYA 19:14 25-34 H9



ASSIST by ROBERTS,SYMONE --

18:58 TURNOVER by SYKES,APRIL
STEAL by WELLS,LOLA 18:56
TURNOVER by WELLS,LOLA 18:41
18:40 STEAL by WHEELER,ERICA
18:32 TURNOVER by OLIVER,MONIQUE
18:32 SUB IN by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
18:32 SUB OUT by OLIVER,MONIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,SYMONE(in the paint) 18:13 27-34 H7
17:52 27-36 H9 GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,APRIL
17:30 FOUL by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
GOOD FT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA 17:30 28-36 HS8
MISS FT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA 17:30
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,MONIQUE
17:30 SUB IN by OLIVER,MONIQUE
17:30 SUB OUT by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
17:19 TURNOVER by WHEELER,ERICA
MISS JUMPER by TATE,MIRANDA 16:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:43 SUB IN by SIMMONS,DAISHA
16:43 SUB OUT by SYKES,APRIL
FOUL by WRIGHT,TEYA 16:22
16:22 28-37 H9 GOOD FT by LEE,CHELSEY
16:22 MISS FT by LEE,CHELSEY

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,TEYA --
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,TEYA 16:03
15:40 28-39 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHELSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by OLIVER,MONIQUE

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,TEYA 15:11
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
15:06 FOUL by WHEELER,ERICA
15:06 TURNOVER by WHEELER,ERICA
15:06 SUB IN by SYKES,APRIL
15:06 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,DAISHA
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,TEYA 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
14:18 28-41 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,MONIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEE,CHELSEY

MISS 3PTR by TATE,MIRANDA 14:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by OKAFOR,LAUREN 14:00
SUB OUT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA 14:00
SUB IN by CROPPER,ALICIA 13:36
SUB OUT by TATE,MIRANDA 13:36
13:30 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,APRIL
REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,LAUREN --
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,SYMONE 13:24
13:09 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by EDWARDS,BRIANNA 13:06
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TEYA 13:06
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,SYMONE 12:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHELSEY
12:15 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,MONIQUE

REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,LOLA 11:58
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,MONIQUE
11:51 28-43 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHELSEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
FOUL by CROPPER,ALICIA 11:51
11:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:51 MISS FT by LEE,CHELSEY



REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

GOOD FT by CROPPER,ALICIA
GOOD FT by CROPPER,ALICIA
SUB IN by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

GOOD LAYUP by CROPPER,ALICIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,BRIANNA

SUB IN by WRIGHT,TEYA

SUB IN by OKAFOR,LAUREN

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by WELLS,LOLA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,SYMONE
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,SYMONE

REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,TEYA
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,TEYA
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,TEYA

FOUL by CROPPER,ALICIA

BLOCK by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
MISS LAYUP by OKAFOR,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
MISS LAYUP by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

BLOCK by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HULL, TRINITY
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SYMONE

GOOD FT by OKAFOR,LAUREN
MISS FT by OKAFOR,LAUREN

TURNOVER by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
FOUL by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

11:51
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:17
11:11
10:42
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
09:40

09:21
09:15
09:14
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
08:48
08:47
08:46
08:21
08:14
08:14

07:52

07:48
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:09
07:09
07:09

06:50
06:50
06:41
06:18
06:18

29-43
30-43

32-43
32-45

33-45

33-47

H 14
H13

H11
H13

H12

H 14

FOUL by LEE,CHELSEY

MISS LAYUP by LEE,CHELSEY

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHELSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHEELER,ERICA

BLOCK by OLIVER,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by SYKES,APRIL

SUB IN by SIMMONS,DAISHA
SUB OUT by SYKES,APRIL

MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,ERICA
REBOUND OFF by LEE,CHELSEY
MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,ERICA

STEAL by OLIVER,MONIQUE
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,DAISHA
FOUL by SIMMONS,DAISHA

SUB IN by SYKES,APRIL
SUB OUT by WHEELER,ERICA

BLOCK by SYKES,APRIL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SYKES,APRIL

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,MONIQUE
MISS LAYUP by SYKES,APRIL

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

FOUL by SYKES,APRIL

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHELSEY

MISS 3PTR by SYKES,APRIL

REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,MONIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,MONIQUE(in the paint)

MISS FT by OLIVER,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:18 33-48 H 15 GOOD FT by OLIVER,MONIQUE



MISS FT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

MISS LAYUP by OKAFOR,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
FOUL by HULL,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,TEYA

SUB IN by WELLS,LOLA

SUB IN by TATE,MIRANDA

SUB OUT by CROPPER,ALICIA
SUB OUT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,LOLA

FOUL by OKAFOR,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,TEYA

FOUL by TATE,MIRANDA

SUB IN by PEARSON,DANIELLE
SUB IN by EDWARDS,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by WELLS,LOLA

SUB OUT by OKAFOR,LAUREN

STEAL by BRESLIN,COLLEEN
TURNOVER by MCCABE,CHANDLER

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,TEYA(in the paint)

ASSIST by TATE,MIRANDA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by PEARSON,DANIELLE
GOOD 3PTR by HULL,TRINITY
ASSIST by EDWARDS,BRIANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MCCABE,CHANDLER
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TEYA

MISS FT by HULL, TRINITY

33-51 H 18

33-52 H 19

33-54 HZ21

33-55 H 22

33-56 H 23

35-56 H?21

38-56 H 18

38-59 H?21

FOUL by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHELSEY
GOOD 3PTR by SYKES,APRIL
ASSIST by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHELSEY
MISS 3PTR by SYKES,APRIL

REBOUND DEF by SYKES,APRIL

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,DAISHA
MISS FT by SIMMONS,DAISHA

SUB IN by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
SUB IN by PAUNOVIC,JULIE
SUB OUT by OLIVER,MONIQUE
SUB OUT by LEE,CHELSEY

REBOUND DEF by SYKES,APRIL

GOOD LAYUP by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SYKES,APRIL

GOOD FT by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
SUB IN by WHEELER,ERICA

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,DAISHA
REBOUND DEF by SYKES,APRIL
TIMEOUT media by TEAM

MISS FT by HUTCHEN,BRIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUTCHEN,BRIANA

SUB IN by SIMMONS,DAISHA
SUB OUT by RUSHDAN,KHADIJAH
TURNOVER by LAPIDUS,BRITTANY

STEAL by LAPIDUS,BRITTANY

TURNOVER by WHEELER,ERICA

GOOD 3PTR by SYKES,APRIL
ASSIST by WHEELER,ERICA

FOUL by WHEELER,ERICA



-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHEN,BRIANA

00:58 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,APRIL
REBOUND DEF by HULL,TRINITY --
TURNOVER by PEARSON,DANIELLE 00:54
SUB IN by BRESLIN,COLLEEN 00:54
SUB OUT by HULL,TRINITY 00:54
00:54 SUB IN by TUCKER,JAYMEE
00:54 SUB IN by LAPIDUS,BRITTANY
00:54 SUB OUT by WHEELER,ERICA
00:54 SUB OUT by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
FOUL by EDWARDS,BRIANNA 00:25
00:25 38-60 H 22 GOOD FT by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
00:25 MISS FT by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:25 SUB IN by HUTCHEN,BRIANA
00:25 SUB OUT by SYKES,APRIL
00:02 FOUL by PAUNOVIC,JULIE
MISS FT by PEARSON,DANIELLE 00:02

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PEARSON,DANIELLE 00:02 39-60 H21



